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03 Jul 2025

Full Time Report
Matchday 1 - Thursday 03 July 2025
Group B - Stade de Tourbillon - Sion

Belgium Italy

0 (0)
Half-Time

21 Lisa Lichtfus   
4 Amber Tysiak
7 Hannah Eurlings
8 Jarne Teulings
9 Tessa Wullaert   

10 Justine Vanhaevermaet
11 Janice Cayman
15 Mariam Toloba
17 Jill Janssens
19 Sari Kees
22 Laura Deloose

1 Nicky Evrard   
12 Femke Bastiaen   
2 Davina Philtjens
3 Ella Van Kerkhoven
5 Sarah Wijnants
6 Tine De Caigny

13 Elena Dhont
14 Jassina Blom
16 Zenia Mertens
18 Isabelle Iliano
20 Marie Detruyer
23 Kassandra Missipo

Coach:

Elísabet Gunnarsdóttir

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 9 10

Attempts on target 1 2

Saves 3 6

Corners 3 4

Offsides 0 0

Fouls committed 4 14

Fouls suffered 4 8

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 55% 53%

Ball in play 14'17" 25'40"

Total ball in play 26'03" 48'16"

Referee:

Désirée Grundbacher (SUI)
Assistant referees:

Susanne Küng (SUI)
Linda Schmid (SUI)
Fourth official:

Hristiyana Guteva (BUL)

18:00CET

45'

90'

16' Y 19 Martina Lenzini

33' Y 3 Lucia Di Guglielmo

44' 18 Arianna Caruso

2'28''

20 Marie Detruyer
15 Mariam Toloba 66'
5 Sarah Wijnants
17 Jill Janssens 66'

13 Elena Dhont
7 Hannah Eurlings 75'

19 Sari Kees Y 80'

6 Tine De Caigny
10 Justine Vanhaevermaet 87'

3 Ella Van Kerkhoven
22 Laura Deloose 87'

51' Y 7 Sofia Cantore

53' 2 Elisabetta Oliviero
3 Lucia Di Guglielmo

53' 20 Giada Greggi
6 Manuela Giugliano

72' 13 Julie Piga
19 Martina Lenzini

72' 21 Michela Cambiaghi
7 Sofia Cantore

9'02''

(1)
Half-Time 1

1 Laura Giuliani   
3 Lucia Di Guglielmo
5 Elena Linari
6 Manuela Giugliano
7 Sofia Cantore
8 Emma Severini

10 Cristiana Girelli   
17 Lisa Boattin
18 Arianna Caruso
19 Martina Lenzini
23 Cecilia Salvai

12 Rachele Baldi   
22 Francesca Durante   
2 Elisabetta Oliviero
4 Eva Schatzer
9 Martina Piemonte

11 Barbara Bonansea
13 Julie Piga
14 Valentina Bergamaschi
15 Annamaria Serturini
16 Eleonora Goldoni
20 Giada Greggi
21 Michela Cambiaghi

Coach:

Andrea Soncin

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 8 17

Attempts on target 4 7

Saves 1 2

Corners 2 5

Offsides 0 0

Fouls committed 4 8

Fouls suffered 4 14

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 45% 47%

Ball in play 11'46" 22'36"

Total ball in play 26'03" 48'16"

VAR:

Fedayi San (SUI)
Assistant VAR:

Alen Borošak (SVN)
UEFA delegate:

Heike Ullrich (GER)

Attendance: 7,544


